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Technical specification of Core Router

Parameter
Unit of

Measurement
Quantity

Core Router

PCS

tr
1

Form factor 1U Rack Mount

CPU core count 9

CPU nominalfrequency 1.2 GHz

Memory 2GB

Storage 128IVIB

Number of AC lnputs 2

AC input range 100v-240v

Max power consumption 125W

1.0 / 1.OO I 1000 Ethernet po rts 7

1.G/1.0G SFP+ ports )

Serial port RJ45

Number of USB ports 7

LCD Display Screen Yes

CPU temperature monitor Yes

Current Monitor Yes

PCB temperature monitor Yes

Voltage Monitor Yes

Technical specificatiun of 24 Ports Fiber Patch Panel

farameter Description
Unit of

Nleasurement

..6t
Quantifi

Suitable Adapters 5C, LC,FC,ST

Material 1.2mm Ccld Rolled Steel Plate ,

Number of port 24 Ports or requested

Dimension(mm) 430*300* 1iJ

Connector capacity 24 Port SC/UPC

Applications Rack l.,,,1ount Cabinet in Data Center

Product Type Sliding type ODF

Splice Capacity 48 Cores

PCS

)i-r- l
'\". i\ tjr!-J:: '_-r ;

Lj !':

Description
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Technical ification of Core Switchcspe

Fixed

Topology Et h e rn et (tO / 1,00 / 1,000 Et he rnet po rts Ba seT)

Maximum port density 24IA/rc011000 Ethernet ports poE ports

CPU ARlv4 v7 800 MHz

DRAM 512M8

Flash Memory 256 MB

Uplinks 4 SFP ports

Arch itecture
Layerr 2 Switching (basic co,nnectivity), Layer 2

Svritchirig (intelligent services), l_ayer 3

Switchi ng, Voice Enabled

Form Factor
\

Fixed, Rack Mountable,

Sta nd a lo ne/Cl uste ring

DRAM 128 MB

PoE + Power Budget 195W

DHCP snooping Yes

Yes

YeslP Source Guard

ARP

Port Sec urity

ic VLANs Yes

Private VLANs

SNMPv3 YES

Yes

Yes

Radius

Hardware Redundancy External Redundant power Supply

High

Ava ila bility/Resilie ncy

Management Features

PVST, Broadcast Suppression, Unicast
Su ppression, M ulticast Strppression, Spanning
Tree, Port fast, Uplink Fast, Backbone Fast,

802.1s,802.1w, HSRp

SPAN, RSPAN, CiscoView, Cisco Discover
Protocol (CDP), Virtual Trunking protocol

(VTF,), Telnet Client, BOOTP, TFTP,

CiscoWorks, CWSI, RMON, SNlylp, Clustering,
Web-Based Management .

Forwarding bandwidth 28 Gbps

Switchlng bandwidth 56 Gbps

packets)

Forwarding rate (64-byte
41.67 Mbps

Number of VLANs

t *
:{_

Parameter Description
Unk of

Measuremen

t
Quantity

Yes

Yes

Secure Shell Yes

ACLs(12-La)

TACACS+

Ie5

1.024
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Description
Unit of

Measurement

:+

Quantity

Fiber Type Singlernode

Armored 1mm*2 Parallel Steel V,/ire Armored

Fiber Count 6 Cores

Structu re Stranded Loose Tube

Outer Sheath Material HDPE

Application Aeria I

Certificatio n cElROHS/rSO9001

High Light aerial fiber optic cable

meter

ff

Technical specificatierr": *f ftp'[ical Network t-irlit (OIUU)
g

Parameter Descriptiurr
Unit of

Measurement
Quantity

Fiber port
I GPON interface, SC single-ntode/single-
fiber, Downstream rate 2.SGbps, Upstrearn
rate 1.25Gcps

6

PCS 50

Wavelength Tx 13'10nrn, Rx 1490nm

Fiber interface SCIPC

RS sensitivityX <-28dBrn (1490nm)

LAN
4" 101 100i1 000t\lbps adaptive Ethernet ports,

full/half duplex, RJ45 interface

Throughput Throughoui carr reach 9O0lVlbps or mote

DC power 12V 1A, external AC-DC power adapter

Button Reset, po\,r/ei'

<BW

Operation
Working tempei-atute: -5-+55"C'+lorking
humidity: 1 0-90%(non-condensation)

- 't )
J*''l?

l

Parameter

85000

Fower

/{rA I
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Unit of
Measurement

Mode Pole ly]ounteci

S tte r litter1:8 SC/UpC Ca sset S

Material

Ports 2in, 16 Out

icationA

Black, White , Grey

Parameter

QTY

(w/D/H )mm

corrtroI board:2
Service board: 6
Universal lnterface board: 1

Upstream interface board: 2
Power interface board: 2

Switching Ca

Bus
the Backplanepacity of

Switching Ca pacity of the Control
Board

it/s

Civl n
CM UDU 1. 128G Stabit/s m o edndby ),

6G25 b Load-sh a mode
. 4g*10G GPON
. 96*GPON
.288*GE

" il*GE

" 4*1CaE

2+10G Uplink Board
1Service Board

N SFPC++61 Po N Po rts wit th .C G6p
1T hni ls c cat

Dimensions : 113xg9x2g rnm
Operating System: RouterOS
parts: 5x10/100 Ethernet
CPU: QCA9531 @650 MHz
RAM:64 MB

Storage: 16 MB Flash

Power Consumption _ 3W
input Voltage: 6C - 30 r/

T6
Standard Cat6 cab

crtei s-,afuil rrs.Jui

bt e fication
le with copper Wire.

STmfr-€?.;ni {,fi1i1- q af+;i fli=;i

io of er

s

6{ ci''ar
+-

,\c )_f-5
! //,@ in

Technical tCA on L6of ortP outd roo MoPole unt F DB

Parameter

Quantity

Color

pcs 100

Tec$rmfrcal S L'rifica fr
LI no o oF

MTBF

1.5Tbit/s (HB01MABo) 2Tbir/s (H802MABO)

Access Capacity

Maximum uplink port (GtU)

Main Control Br:a rd

2

,
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